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2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period

3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period

F. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE Total Covered Entrants  Percent Served Current  Percent Served Previous 
1. Covered Entrants

E. EFFECTIVENESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS

1. Retention with the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit

5. Measurable Skill Gains 
4. Credential Rate 

3. Median Earnings 

2. Employment Rate (Q4)

D. WIOA PRIMARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE

1. Employment Rate (Q2) 

11. Long-Term Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)

10. Single Parents (Including Single Pregnant Women)

9. Exhausting TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)

8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers

7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers

6. Current or Former Foster Care Youth

5. Homeless Individuals or Runaway Youth

4. Ex-Offenders

3. Older Individuals

2. Low-Income Individuals

4d. Associate's Degree

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER 
1. Displaced Homemakers

4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree

4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
Le

ve
l

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)

4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent

3d. Unemployed Individuals

O
th

er
 

De
m

og
ra

ph
ic

s 3a. Eligible Veterans

3c. Incumbent Workers

3e. Disaster Relief Employment

2f. White

3b. Individuals with a Disability

2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native

2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

2d. Black or African American

Et
hn

ic
ity

/R
ac

e

2a. Hispanic/Latino

2c. Asian

2g. More Than One Race

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY INFORMATION 

Se
x 1a. Male

1b. Female

3. Total Reportable Individuals

2. Total Participants Served 

ETA-9173-NDWG

PY  Qtr  Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants
Time Period: 
Reporting Period Covered:

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION 
1. Total Exiters

Performance Items
Received Basic Career 

Services
 (Other Than Self Service)

Received Individualized 
Career Services

Received Training Services  Total Current Period  Total Previous Period

1,200 5,250 7,931 15,748 15,569
1,850 9,694 14,217 28,506 28,203

31 25

940
903
261
53

113
340

75
45

101
2

1,634
218
815
226
64

119
249
139

8
1,319
323
226
98
0

129

2
0

80
556

63.5% 68.0% 76.3% 72.1% 73.4%

69.2%

69.2%

64.2%

63.2%

64.5%

63.6%

60.8% 66.6% 72.2%

83.3%

83.3%

81.8%

76.6%

81.9%

77.1%

$8,468 $8,226 $10,917 $9,813 $9,736

$11,399 $10,281 $10,558

54.5% 56.4% 62.3% 59.8% 60.3%

*

*

95.2%

91.5%

92.7%

89.1%

823
823
784

100.0%
95.3%

100.0%
96.1%

4,800
4,821
1,411
421
649

1,763
720

5,574
426
604

1,303
78

8,363
1,457
4,560
1,122
373
697

1,182
433

6,949
7,178
2,535
405
673

4,086
170

6,817
352
617

1,087
188

11,821
123

7,603
1,850
676

1,057
1,600
518

14,312
13,708
4,395
838

1,434
6,528

845
1,468
2,548
485

24,256
4,596

14,535
3,350
1,121
1,934
3,151
1,164

14,377
13,957
4,343
928

1,457
6,456
1,044

15,674
885

1,334
2,571
268

24,354
4,535

14,819
3,379
1,134
1,902
3,145
1,111

72.1%
59.7%

71.2%
58.9%

72.1%
60.4%

140
6,424
1,598
1,502
712
34

1,528

35
28

1,200
3,172

219
9,586
1,397
1,548
597
21

2,659

83
24

1,791
3,741

372
18,631
3,544
3,679
1,505

56

4,545

125
54

3,419
8,845

442
18,079
3,609
3,553
1,502

47

4,483

140
52

3,333
8,686

2024 9/30/2024

7/1/2024-9/30/2024

(Cohort Period:10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

(Cohort Period:10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

(Cohort Period:10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2022-9/30/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2022-3/31/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2022-9/30/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2022-3/31/2023)
(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 7/1/2023-6/30/2024)

144
945

928
15,479

71.5%76.8%

x



Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that  utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program Wagner-Peyser

Adults, 
Dislocated 
Workers, 

Youth

TAA Job Corps

National 
Farmworker 

Jobs 
Program  

(NFJP)

SCSEP

Common Exit?

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521) 
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent’s reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public 
reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing 
the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research ● U.S. Department of Labor ● Room N-5641 ● 200 Constitution Ave., NW, ● Washington, DC ● 20210. 
Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Indian and Native 
American Program                                                                                                                               

(INA)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Adult)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Youth)

YouthBuild H1B
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