ETA-9173-NDWG

PY 2024 Qtr 9/30/2024 Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants

Time Period: Quarterly Reporting Period Covered: 7/1/2024-9/30/2024

Performance Items			Received Basic Career Services		Received Individualized		Received Training Services		Total Current Period		Total Previous Period	
			Self Service)	Career S	Services	Received 11a	ming Scrvices	Total cult	cherenou	TotalTiev	ious i ciiou	
A. SUMMARY 1. Total Exiters	INFORMATION (CUTIOIL F GITUU. TUT 1/2023-3/30/2024)	Т	Z()()	5.2	′5U	/ 5	4.3.1	15	/4X	15	569	
Total Partici		1,200		5,250 9,694		7,931 14,217		15,748 28,506		28,203		
3. Total Report	able Individuals	1,030		9,094		14,217		31		25		
B. PARTICIPAN	T SUMMARY INFORMATION (COLLOT F GLICUL LU/ 1/2023-3/30/2024)	_										
Sex	1a. Male	940		4,800		6,949		14,377		14,312		
	1b. Female 2a. Hispanic/Latino	903		4,821		7,178		13,957		13,708		
Ethnicity/Race	2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native	261 53		1,411 421		2,535 405		4,343 928		4,395 838		
	2c. Asian	113		649		673		1,457		1,434		
	2d. Black or African American	340		1,763		4,086		6,456		6,528		
	2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	144		720		170		1.044		928		
	2f. White	945		5,574		6,817		15,674		15,479		
	2g. More Than One Race	/5 45		426		352		885		845 1,468		
Other	3a. Eligible Veterans 3b. Individuals with a Disability	101		604 1 303		61/		1,334		2,548		
	3c. Incumbent Workers	101		1,303 78		1,087		2,571 268		485		
	3d. Unemployed Individuals		1.634		8,363		188 11,821		24,354		24,256	
۵	3e. Disaster Relief Employment		18	1,457		123		4,535		4,596		
evel	4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent	815		4,560		7,0	DU3		819	14,535		
	4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education	226		1,122		1,850		3.379		3,350		
Education Level	4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)	64		373		676		1,134		1,121		
lucat	4d. Associate's Degree 4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent	119		697		1.057		1,902		1,934		
ы	4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree		249 139		1,182 433		1,600 518		3,145 1,111		3,151 1,164	
C. EMPLOYME	NT BARRIER (CUITUIL FEITUL. TU/ 1/2023-3/30/2024)							<u> </u>				
1. Displaced He	omemakers	ŏ		140			19	3/2		442		
2. Low-Income		1,319		6.4			586	18,631		18,079		
3. Older Individ		323		1,598		1,397		3.544		3,609		
4. Ex-Offender	s dividuals or Runaway Youth	226		1,502		1,548		3,679		3.553		
	ormer Foster Care Youth	98 0		712 34		597 21		1,505 56		1,502 47		
										İ		
English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers		129		1,528 35		2,659 83		4,545 125		4,483 140		
	ANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)	0		28		24		54		52		
	nts (Including Single Pregnant Women)	80		1,200		1.791		3,419		3,333		
	Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)	556		3,1/2		3,741		8,845		8,686		
D. WIOA PRIM	ARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE		ı			ı	ı	ı	ı	ı	Г	
		Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	Combined	Grantee	
			Certified		Certified		Certified		Certified		Certified	
1. Employmen	Rate (Q2) (CUHUILFEHUU. 10/1/2022-3/30/2023)		63.5%		68.0%		76.3%		72.1%		73.4%	
			Additional UI	69.2%	Additional UI	64.2%	Additional UI	64.5%	Additional UI		Additional U	
			Match		Match 69.2%		Match 63.2%		Match		Match	
			Constant		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		6	
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	
			60.8%		66.6%		76.8%		71.5%		72.2%	
2. Employment Rate (Q4) (COHOLLE GILOU. 44/1/2022-3/31/2023)			Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional U	
			Match	83.3%	Match	81.8%	Match	81.9%	Match		Match	
					ช 3.3%		/७.७%		11.1%			
					Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee	
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	
3. Median Farr	ings (OUTIOTE STIOU. TO/ 1/2022-3/30/2023)		\$8.468		\$8.226		\$10.917		\$9.813		\$9.736	
3. Wedan Lannings (Additional UI	#44.00 C	Additional UI	¢40 204	Additional UI	\$40 EEC	Additional III		Additional U	
			Match	\$11,399	Match	\$10,281	Match	\$10,558	Match		Match	
	ate (CUTIOTE PETIOU. 4/ 1/2022-3/3 1/2023) Skill Gains (CUTIOTE PETIOU. 10/ 1/2023-3/30/2024)					72.1% 59.7%		71.2%		72.1%		
	Skill Gains (COTIOITE GIOG. 10/1/2023-9/30/2024)					J9.1 /0		58.9%		60.4%		
			Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee		Grantee	
		Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	Combined	Certified	
4 5 4 4 4 4												
1. Retention w	th the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit ITTピロロ: //1/2U23-b/3U/2U24)		54.5%		56.4%		62.3%		59.8%	ł	60.3%	
(Additional UI Match	*	Additional UI Match	95.2%	Additional UI Match	92.7%	Additional UI Match		Additional U Match	
			. Ald COT				91.5%		89.1%	1	·viaceii	
F. VETERANS'	PRIORITY OF SERVICE					Total Covered Entrants		Percent Served Current		Percent Served Previous		
1. Covered Entrants 823												
2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period							823		100.0%		100.0%	
3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period							784		95.3%		96.1%	

Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program	Wagner-Peyser	Adults, Dislocated Workers, Youth	TAA	Job Corps	National Farmworker Jobs Program (NFJP)	Indian and Native American Program (INA)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Adult)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Youth)	YouthBuild	H1B	SCSEP
Common Exit?											

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521)

Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research • U.S. Department of Labor • Room N-5641 • 200 Constitution Ave., NW, • Washington, DC • 20210. Do NOT send the completed application to this address.